B80 S TA - KO N TER M IN ATI O N PR O D U C TS
—
Catamount terminals
Catamount terminals – now in convenient,
spillproof, re-usable packaging.
While poly bags keep their contents dry, they don’t
offer much other protection, and they aren’t
environmentally friendly. That’s why Catamount
terminals now come in sturdy plastic containers
that safeguard the connectors inside against
crushing and can be re-used or recycled when
empty. ABB is always adding value to its products.
With the introduction of a durable plastic container,
the value of ABB’s Catamount terminals has been
significantly enhanced. No more lost or spilled
terminals because of inadequate packaging.
—
Vinyl-insulated
ring terminals
Cat. no.
Wire
range
(AWG)
Bolt
hole
(in.)
Pkg.
qty.
TV18-6R-XV 22–16 #6 15
TV18-8R-XV 22–16 #8 15
TV18-10R-XV 22–16 #10 15
TV14-6R-XV 16–14 #6 15
TV14-8R-XV 16–14 #8 15
TV14-10R-XV 16–14 #10 15
TV10-8R-XV 12–10 #8 15
TV10-10R-XV 12–10 #10 15
TV10-14R-XV 12–10 11⁄44 15
—
Vinyl-insulated
fork terminals
Cat. no.
Wire
range
(AWG)
Bolt
hole
(in.)
Pkg.
qty.
TV18-6F-XV 22–16 #6 15
TV18-8F-XV 22–16 #8 15
TV14-6F-XV 16–14 #6 15
TV14-8F-XV 16–14 #8 15
TV14-10F-XV 16–14 #10 15
TV10-8F-XV 12–10 #8 15
TV10-10F-XV 12–10 #10 15
TV10-14F-XV 12–10 11⁄44 15
—
Vinyl-insulated
butt splices
Cat. no.
Wire
range
(AWG)
Pkg.
qty.
TV18-BS-XV 22–16 15
TV14-BS-XV 16–14 15
TV10-BS-XV 12–10 15
—
Nylon-insulated
wire joints
Cat. no.
Wire
range
(AWG)
Pkg.
qty.
TN18-WJ-XV 22–18 15
TN14-WJ-XV 16–14 15
TN10-WJ-XV 12–10 15
—
Vinyl-insulated
butt splices kit
Cat. no.
Wire
range
(AWG) Qty
Pkg.
qty.
TV10-18-BS 22–18 5 15
16–14 5 15
12–10 5 15
—
Vinyl-insulated female
disconnects – 250 series
Cat. no.
Wire
range
(AWG)
Pkg.
qty.
TV18-250FD-XV 22–16 15
TV14-250FD-XV 16–14 15
TV10-250FD-XV 12–10 15
—
Vinyl-insulated male
disconnects –
250 series
Cat. no.
Wire
range
(AWG)
Pkg.
qty.
TV18-250MD-XV 22–16 15
TV14-250MD-XV 16–14 15
TV10-250MD-XV 12–10 15
—
Vinyl-insulated
blade terminal
Cat. no.
Wire
range
(AWG)
Pkg.
qty.
TV18-10BL-XV 22–16 15
TV14-10BL-XV 16–14 15
TV14-18BL-XV 16–14 15
TV10-10BL-XV 12–10 15
—
Vinyl-insulated
pin terminal
Cat. no.
Wire
range
(AWG)
Pkg.
qty.
TV18-12PT-XV 22–16 15
TV14-12PT-XV 16–14 15
TV10-14PT-XV 12–10 15
B81C ATA M O U NT TER M I N A L S
—
Vinyl-insulated double
crimp locking fork
Cat. no.
Wire
range
(AWG)
Pkg.
qty.
TV18-10LFD-XV 22–16 15
TV18-6LFD-XV 22–16 15
TV18-8LFD-XV 22–16 15
TV14-10LFD-XV 16–14 15
TV14-6LFD-XV 16–14 15
TV14-8LFD-XV 16–14 15
TV10-10LFD-XV 12–10 15
TV10-6LFD-XV 12–10 15
TV10-8LFD-XV 12–10 15
—
Vinyl-insulated locking
fork terminal
Cat. no.
Wire
range
(AWG)
Pkg.
qty.
TV18-10LF-XV 22–16 15
TV18-6LF-XV 22–16 15
TV18-8LF-XV 22–16 15
TV14-10LF-XV 16–14 15
TV14-6LF-XV 16–14 15
TV14-8LF-XV 16–14 15
TV10-10LF-XV 12–10 15
TV10-6LF-XV 12–10 15
TV10-8LF-XV 12–10 15
—
Non-insulated
ring terminals
Cat. no.
Wire
range
(AWG)
Pkg.
qty.
T14-10R-XV 16–14 15
T14-8R-XV 16–14 15
T10-10R-XV 12–10 15
T10-14R-XV 12–10 15
T10-8R-XV 12–10 15
—
Non-insulated
fork terminals
Cat. no.
Wire
range
(AWG)
Pkg.
qty.
T18-10F-XV 22–18 15
T18-8F-XV 22–18 15
T14-10F-XV 16–14 15
T14-8F-XV 16–14 15
T10-10F-XV 12–10 15
T10-14F-XV 12–10 15
T10-8F-XV 12–10 15
—
Vinyl fully insulated
double crimp
female disconnect
Cat. no.
Wire
range
(AWG)
Pkg.
qty.
TVF18-250FDD-XV 22–16 15
TVF14-250FDD-XV 16–14 15
TVF10-250FDD-XV 12–10 15
—
Vinyl fully insulated
female disconnect
Cat. no.
Wire
range
(AWG)
Pkg.
qty.
TVF18-250FD-XV 22–16 15
TVF14-250FD-XV 16–14 15
TVF10-250FD-XV 12–10 15
—
Vinyl-insulated piggy-
back disconnect
Cat. no.
Wire
Range
(AWG)
Pkg.
qty.
TV18-250PD-XV 22–16 15
TV14-250PD-XV 16–14 15
TV10-250PD-XV 12–10 15
—
Vinyl-insulated double
crimp piggy-
back disconnect
Cat. no.
Wire
range
(AWG)
Pkg.
qty.
TV18-250PDD-XV 22–16 15
TV14-250PDD-XV 16–14 15
TV10-250PDD-XV 12–10 15
—
Vinyl-insulated
double crimp
female disconnect
Cat. no.
Wire
range
(AWG)
Pkg.
qty.
TV18-250FDD-XV 22–16 15
TV14-250FDD-XV 16–14 15
TV10-250FDD-XV 12–10 15
—
Vinyl-insulated
quick splice
Cat. no.
Wire
range
(AWG)
Pkg.
qty.
TV18-00QS-V 22–18 15
TV14-00QS-V 18–14 15
TV10-00QS-V 12–10 15
—
Catamount terminals
B82 S TA - KO N TER M IN ATI O N PR O D U C TS
—
Nylon fully insulated
female disconnect
Cat. no.
Wire
range
(AWG)
Pkg.
qty.
TNF18-250FD-XV 22–16 15
TNF14-250FD-XV 16–14 15
TNF10-250FD-XV 12–10 15
—
Nylon fully insulated
male disconnect
Cat. no.
Wire
range
(AWG)
Pkg.
qty.
TNF-18-250MD-XV 22–16 15
TNF-14-250MD-XV 16–14 15
TNF-10-250MD-XV 12–10 15
—
Nylon fully insulated
female bullet
Cat. no.
Wire
range
(AWG)
Pkg.
qty.
TNF18-4FB-XV 22–16 15
TNF14-4FB-XV 16–14 15
—
Nylon fully insulated
male bullet
Cat. no.
Wire
range
(AWG)
Pkg.
qty.
TNF18-4MB-XV 22–16 15
TNF14-4MB-XV 16–14 15
—
Nylon fully insulated
double crimp
male disconnect
Cat. no.
Wire
range
(AWG)
Pkg.
qty.
TNF-18-250MDD-XV 22–16 15
TNF-14-250MDD-XV 16–14 15
TNF-10-250MDD-XV 12–10 15
—
Vinyl-insulated double
crimp male disconnect
Cat. no.
Wire
range
(AWG)
Pkg.
qty.
TV-18-250MDD-XV 22–16 15
TV-14-250MDD-XV 16–14 15
TV-10-250MDD-XV 12–10 15
—
Nylon fully insulated
double crimp
female disconnects
Cat. no.
Wire
range
(AWG)
Pkg.
qty.
TNF-18-250FDD-XV 22–16 15
TNF-14-250FDD-XV 16–14 15
TNF-10-250FDD-XV 12–10 15
—
Catamount terminals